March 7, 1966 Tax Levying Change Resolution

Section II. The Real Estate Transfer tax Resolution has been re-enacted with substantial change. Be it resolved and enacted that the real estate Transfer tax shall be imposed on property transferred in the Independent School District of 1% only for the year of 1966.

Section III. Be it resolved the Board of Supervisors Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania has enacted and adopted with substantial change in the resolution of 1956, providing for assessing levying and collecting a per capita tax for general revenue purpose on adult residents of said Township-the change being adult residents of the Independent School District will be \$5.00 per capita tax and adults of the Mt. Joy School District be \$2.50 per capita tax. The additional \$2.5 tax will be assessed by the Mt. Joy School District of residents of that District for the fiscal year ending December 31, 1966.

Tax Levying Resolution

Resolution #1

A resolution of the Township of Mt. Joy Township Adams County Pennsylvania fixing the Tax Rate and special levies for the fiscal year ending December 31, 1966 has been passed and enacted, be it resolved, the supervisors of said Township of Mt. Joy Adams County Pennsylvania:

Section III.

The Board of Supervisors, Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania has enacted and adopted with substantial change in the resolution of 1956 providing for assessing, levying and collecting a \$5.00 per capita tax for general revenue purposes on the adult residents of the Independent School District and a \$2.50 per capita tax for General Revenue purposes on adult residents of the Mt. Joy School District.